| (| AUG 2 7 2007 |
|---|-------------------------------------|
| Form PTO-159 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 065 | 1-00 27 14 (BEN 14 19 02) |
| Tab settings To the I | → → → V Honorable Commissioner c |

08-30-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| 1024 | 40705 |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner c 1034 | 40705 ed original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): OAK MONT LABORATORIES, LLC | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ARKOPHARMA, LLC |
| | Internal Address: |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Street Address: 200 Research Drive, Unit 4 |
| Corporation-State (MA) | City: Wilmington State: MA Zip: 01807 |
| Other | Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Aves No | Association |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 1 . |
| Assignment | Limited Partnership Corporation-State (MA) |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other |
| Execution Date: August 20, 2007 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 085,096 1, 428,092 tached Yes No |
| | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Horst M. Kasper | C. C |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 6.5 \$ 40+2 5 |
| | Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 13 Forest Drive | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 11-0224 SS |
| City: Warren State: N.J Zip: 07059 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE Ξ |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. | |
| Horst M. Kasper Xum | Kunjur 8-25, 200 |
| Name of Person Signing Si | gnature Date |
| J. Pagad Middling Core | teguired cover sheet information to |

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/29/ 01 FC: 02 FC:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OAKMONT LABORATORIES, LLC, an American corporation, located and doing business at 28 Exeter St., Boston, MA. has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,428,092, dated February 10, 1987; and

WHEREAS, ARKOPHARMA, LLC., an american corporation, located and doing business at 200 Research Drive, Unit 4, Wilmington, MA 01807, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

BIO-EFA

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

OAKMONT LABORATORIES, LLC. does hereby assign unto said ARKOPHARMA, LLC. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with good will of the ARKOPHARMA, LLC. business symbolized by the trademark.

| | This Assignment is executed at | this |
|---------|--|------|
| 20 | day of Digut- , 2007 | |
| | Assignor | |
| | ByXowye. | |
| Attest: | ······································ | |

%ARK853(13.August2007)am/hl

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OAKMONT LABORATORIES, LLC, an american corporation, located and doing business at 19A Crosby Drive, Suite 300, Bedford, MA. 01703, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,085,896, dated August 5, 1997; and

WHEREAS, ARKOPHARMA, LL.C., an american corporation, located and doing business at 200 Research Drive, Unit 4, Wilmington, MA 01807, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

HEALTH FROM THE SUN

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

OAKMONT LABORATORIES, LLC. does hereby assign unto said ARKOPHARMA, LLC. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with good will of the ARKOPHARMA, LLC. business symbolized by the trademark.

| This Assignment is exec | cuted at | Carras. | *************************************** | ., this |
|-------------------------|----------|-----------|---|---------|
| | uguD. | d | , 2007 | |
| | | | cell' | |
| | Ву | President | <u>//</u> | |
| Attest: | | | | |

%ARK852(13.August2007)am/hl

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0019 AUG 2 7 2007
IN THE ENITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TM

Registrant:

Oakmont Laboratories, LLC

Registration Nos. 2,085,896 and 1,428,092 Registration Dates: August 5, 1997 and Fel

Registration Dates: August 5, 1997 and February 10, 1987 Trademarks: HEALTH FROM THE SUN and BIO-EFA

August 24, 2007

Attorney's Docket No.: ARKMIST1 (ARK852 and ARK853)

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Hon. Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313

SIR:

Transmitted herewith for filing is:

- <X> ASSIGNMENT OF THE MARK "HEALTH FROM THE SUN"
- <X> ASSIGNMENT OF THE MARK "BIO- EFA"
- <X> FORM PTO- 1594
- <X> FORM PTO- 2038
- (X) The applicant hereby petitions the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to extend the time for response to any Office Action outstanding in the above captioned matter as necessary to avoid abandonment of the application. Please charge my deposit account No.11-0224 in the amount required to cover the cost of the extension. Any deficiency or overpayment should be charged or credited to the above account.
- (X) The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C. F. R. § 1.16, and § 1.17, after a mailing of a Notice of Allowance under 37 CFR 1.18 or any additional fees which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Acct. No.11-0224. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. If and only if account funds should be insufficient, immediately contact our associate, Lisa Zumwalt, at (703)415-0579, who will pay immediately to avoid deprivation of rights.
- () Please charge my Deposit Account No.11-0224 in the amount of \$______. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. A signature or signatures required for the above recited document(s) is (are) provided herebelow. Such signature(s) also provide(s) ratification for any required signature appearing to be defective in the above recited document(s).

Horst Kasper, 13 Forest Drive, Warren, N.J.07059 Reg. No. 28,559 Tel.(908)526-1717

Signature: 104 2007

Date: **AUG 24** 2000

%ARKMIST1(August 24, 2007(am/kk

08-27-2007 U.S. Patent & TMOto/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #72

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 08/27/2007